INTO THE OFFICE OF CORPORATION COUNSEL BUDGET (#1180). 5 

Synopsis: This ordinance appropriates $108,000.00 to support the previously approved 6 

Ordinance D-2763-25 for adjusted compensation for the Office of Corporation Counsel. 7 

WHEREAS, funds in the amount One Hundred and Eight Thousand Dollars ($108,000.00) 8 

are needed to pay salary modifications of existing staff within Office of Corporation Counsel; and  9 

WHEREAS, the General Fund #101 has excess funds in the amount of One Hundred and 10 

Eight Thousand Dollars ($108,000.00) to appropriate to the Office of Corporation Counsel budget 11